PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5931514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GTEAM FZ-LLC	09/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVFACTORY INNOVATIONS FZ-LLC	
Street Address:	708 AL THURAYA TOWER NO. 01	
City:	DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16539379
Application Number:	12049816
Application Number:	13487085
Application Number:	14615510
Application Number:	15267406
Application Number:	16165986
Application Number:	14210627
Application Number:	14689645
Application Number:	15662156
Application Number:	14728372
Application Number:	15605118
Application Number:	16058288
Application Number:	16118675
Application Number:	15701727
Application Number:	15701730
Application Number:	16027072
Application Number:	15463071
Application Number:	15699470
Application Number:	15699477
Application Number:	15699489
Application Number:	15699505

PATENT REEL: 051713 FRAME: 0369

505884689

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15782255
Application Number:	16172277
Application Number:	15613830
Application Number:	15699510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123389100

Email: celeste@tcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CELESTE SCARBOROUGH
Address Line 1: 11675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT B. CHAMBERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent B. Chambers/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dev Factory Innovations Certificate for Company Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051713 FRAME: 0370





Certificate for Company Name Change

certifies that The Registrar of Companies of the Dubai Development Authority, pursuant to Article 17 of the Private Companies Regulations 2016, hereby

gTeam FZ-LLC

DevFactory Innovations FZ-LLC

Changed its name on 01st day of September 2019 to

Dated the 01st day of September 2019

RECORDED: 01/27/2020

Dubai Development Authority PATENT REEL: 051713 FRAME: 0371

سلطلة ديدي للتطويط